
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4084
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013
SPECIAL SCHEMES FOR MINORITIES
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Veljibhai Jat Poonamben

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has started any special schemes for the exclusive benefit of minority communities;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the funding pattern of the said schemes; and

(c) the funds allocated to various States during 2007-08 to 2011-12, year and State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI NINONG ERING)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The funding pattern of the various Schemes is at Annexure-I.

(c) The details of funds allocated during 2007-08 to 2011-12, State-wise and year-wise is at Annexures II to VIII.
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